
Payroll Ending 07.26.25 08.09.25     TOTALS

Village Portion of Social Security Reg 

Payroll 13,600.41 12,560.27

Village Portion of Medicare  Payroll 9,441.25 8,117.63

Payroll Gross Wages  Incudes Police 

ETO Checks 711,187.23 590,811.81

Total Payroll Expense 734,228.89 611,489.71 1,345,718.60$        

Manual Checks & Wires

Manual Checks 779,418.47

779,418.47$           

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium 329,590.35

City of Chicago (Water Payment) 376,679.59

Total ACH Debits 706,269.94$         

Payable Vouchers

Payable Voucher 08-08-25 951,233.80

Payable Voucher 08-22-25 1,610,580.15

Total Payable Vouchers 2,561,813.95$        

Grand Total Payments 5,393,220.96$      

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

08/18/25



User:

Printed: 08/06/2025 -  4:38PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00208.08.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 1000BULBS.COM Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False5861

10-20-52600S04560325 Bulbs  457.37 08/08/2025

 457.37Check Total:

Vendor: 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False3443

10-90-62680PSI794505 1st Ayd Foaming Glass Cleaner, Black Liners, Brown 8" Roll Towel 479.16 08/08/2025

 479.16Check Total:

Vendor: 34 PUBLISHING, INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False5002

10-01-5188037887 Ad Design for American Legion Ad Book  150.00 08/08/2025

10-01-5188037906 Design services for Aug 2025 newsletter  450.00 08/08/2025

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: A.W.E.S.O.M.E. PEST SERVICE INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False2615

10-60-624607918 Exterminating services July 2025  510.00 08/08/2025

 510.00Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-50100154661/1 Vehicle Phone Mount Repair  21.63 08/08/2025

 21.63Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-01-62680154187/1 Tomato Cage LD Galv, Weed Clear Lawn, Led Microwave, Airwick 88.66 08/08/2025

34-01-62680154576/1 Blanck Coit Mat, PPR Twls White, Air Filter, Dawn ultra Dish  106.59 08/08/2025

34-01-62590154642/1 Folden Crate Blk, Ace Storage Rack, Weedclear  171.14 08/08/2025

34-01-62680154692/1 HWH Self - Drill, CRNR Brace Flat, Mending Brace  43.04 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 409.43Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False1264

10-90-62680154571/1 CM Torxbit, Socket Adapter, Duct Tape Black  46.60 08/08/2025

 46.60Check Total:

Vendor: ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False3364

10-60-600001245111-07-2025 Monthly screening services July 2025  32.32 08/08/2025

 32.32Check Total:

Vendor: ADVANTAGE TRAILERS & HITCHES Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False2825

08-01-50090112826 (Qty- 1) Dropping Jack 12,000lbs, topwind  265.95 08/08/2025

 265.95Check Total:

Vendor: AEC FIRE-SAFETY & SECURITY Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False3159

10-30-80570286579 Holmatro Extrication Equipment Preventative Maintenance & Repair 945.00 08/08/2025

 945.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False4590

19-01-6233007082025 3013 Mannheim Rd, Account # 3013133540, 06/04/2025 - 07/03/2025 25,114.51 08/08/2025

19-01-6233007152025 0 N. Belmont Edgington, Account #3013133551, 6/11/2025-7/11/2025 638.34 08/08/2025

 25,752.85Check Total:

Vendor: AIRGAS USA, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False3576

10-30-620905517821246 Nitrous cylinders, yearly lease renewal  502.95 08/08/2025

 502.95Check Total:

Vendor: AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False0149

08-01-50090817809F0W Windshield Nozzle Spray Kit # 213  21.90 08/08/2025

08-01-50034818448FOW Tail Light # 226  431.42 08/08/2025

 453.32Check Total:

Vendor: ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False0010

34-01-6288097759 CL 150lb Cylinder, 51300-10538000  48.00 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 48.00Check Total:

Vendor: ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False3495

34-01-62860218442 Hex Nut, Bolt  4.17 08/08/2025

 4.17Check Total:

Vendor: ALLDATA Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False4242

08-01-5420007292025 Billing ID 101540460, Subscription Renewal - renews on 10/17/25 1,500.00 08/08/2025

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False3107

10-32-621903182788 Public Official Bond-Treasurer  1,615.00 08/08/2025

 1,615.00Check Total:

Vendor: ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False1941

08-01-50090ARLB00003636 Credit on Account -150.84 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P6AC0131822 Seal O ring, Strainer, Seal Nozzle, Cap  345.21 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P6AC0131823 Nozzle  69.88 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P6AC0131933 Strainer, Nozzle  54.76 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P6AR0011580 Credit on Account -8.27 08/08/2025

 310.74Check Total:

Vendor: ARC 13058 LIMITED Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False5905

10-20-6062007012025 Prisoner Meals  243.18 08/08/2025

 243.18Check Total:

Vendor: ARTISTIC ENGRAVING Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False2809

10-20-5700026124 K9 Voodoo dog tag  273.00 08/08/2025

 273.00Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False3832

10-02-512009398904015 Franklin Park Water Tower July  739.96 08/08/2025

 739.96Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847233023407 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - July  187.40 08/08/2025

10-02-51200847233053707 Multiple Single Line Charges PD - July  101.13 08/08/2025

10-02-51200847671155607 Alarm Circuits and Multiple Single Lines for July  414.62 08/08/2025

 703.15Check Total:

Vendor: B&K EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False3425

08-01-53000FP-INV-517319 Service Call Fuel Station  189.50 08/08/2025

 189.50Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-01-509403191 1- Service to work on cleaning Exhaust Fan Motor  3,200.00 08/08/2025

34-01-509403192 1- Service to work on Generation Room West Fan Unit  2,800.00 08/08/2025

34-02-509403198 1 Service to work on pump at Taft Ave Lift Station Pull & Clean  3,500.00 08/08/2025

34-01-509403202 1 Service to Rewire power line to Exhaust fan at pump house  4,500.00 08/08/2025

34-01-509403206 1- Service to work on pump Room Exhaust Fan Motor  3,200.00 08/08/2025

 17,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bio-Tron, Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False3974

10-30-82080902093 Service check and Repair on the Zoll Cardiac Monitors  889.75 08/08/2025

 889.75Check Total:

Vendor: BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False1764

43-01-590004 July Vacant Lot/Foreclosure Grass Cutting  560.00 08/08/2025

 560.00Check Total:

Vendor: BLUDERS TREE SERVICE Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False5074

10-90-627305024 Stump Grinding at Several Locations  4,000.00 08/08/2025

 4,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: BOUND TREE MEDICAL Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False3396

10-30-8208085851406 EMS Equipment  672.78 08/08/2025

 672.78Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: BUILDERS ASPHALT, LLC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False0503

10-90-62600168661 UPM Delivery  4,244.50 08/08/2025

 4,244.50Check Total:

Vendor: BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False3378

10-02-810000109752 Professional Services on Accela Land Mgmt July 19 - July 25  70.00 08/08/2025

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: PETE CAJIGAS Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False2981

34-01-5200007292025 CDL Renewal  60.00 08/08/2025

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: CARLISLE UTILITY CONTRACTORS INC Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False7516

10-13-3037032168 Refundable deposit for permit 24-BP-1003 utility permit  2,500.00 08/08/2025

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False4252

10-90-626101306803-01 316 S/S Split Lockwasher, Hex nut, Flat Washer  189.00 08/08/2025

 189.00Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False2929

10-18-51840119431338000 VOFP Police Station HVAC 7832095  129.19 08/08/2025

 129.19Check Total:

Vendor: CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False5656

34-01-62850240168 Water Production Lab Test, May2025  231.00 08/08/2025

34-01-62850240482 Water Production Lab Test June 2025, 5 Microbial Analysis  262.50 08/08/2025

 493.50Check Total:

Vendor: CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False1420

34-01-89300445475 Professional service from 5/31- 6/27/25 for the Curtis Pump stat  3,160.00 08/08/2025

 3,160.00Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False3643

10-02-51200246227339 Dedicated Internet and Network Services - July  6,640.75 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 6,640.75Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-20-5260007162025 Cable services 7.20-8.19  125.01 08/08/2025

10-02-5120007282025 Cable TV for Streets for Aug  4.62 08/08/2025

 129.63Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-6233007032025 11541 Franklin Ave *Lites (NEW), Account #8591400853, 6/4-7/3/25 7.00 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007072025 Account #5566322000, 3022 Cullerton St - Lighting, 6/5-7/7  25.97 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007072025 Account #7517571222, 3548 River Rd - Traffic Signal, 6/5-7/7  34.91 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007112025 3900 Mannheim Rd Sign Rt- 6, Account #6911683111, 6/11-7/11/2025 30.09 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007142025 2709 Scott Lift Station, Account #6484021222, 6/12/25-7/14/25  382.96 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007142025 00ws Wolf Rd Ns Belmont, Account #5040921222, 6/12/25-7/14/25  53.73 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007152025 9380 Chestnut, Account #4910975000, 6/11/25-7/11/25  72.57 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007152025 10699 Waveland Ave-Street Light, Acct #0615329000, 6/11-7/11/25  65.37 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007152025 9800 Franklin Ave, Account #5870695000  47.05 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007162025 2599 Scott St, Near 2701 Scott, Acct #6686895000, 6/12-7/14/2025 128.99 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007182025 3204 Rose St, Account #8743188146, 6/23/25-7/18/25  247.59 08/08/2025

10-50-6233007182025 3200 Sarah st, Account #3604055000, 6/18/25-7/18/25  322.25 08/08/2025

 1,418.48Check Total:

Vendor: COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False3459

10-20-80400IN-00418 Annual Renewal  33,441.17 08/08/2025

 33,441.17Check Total:

Vendor: CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False1337

10-01-51880343577 July Newsletter  2,352.06 08/08/2025

 2,352.06Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False1464

09-01-640000000421400 May 6th -Switch W. O # 568583, Environmental Recovery Fee  445.00 08/08/2025

09-01-640000000424993 July 7th Switch 57849, Environmental Recovery Fee, Switch 575770 1,000.00 08/08/2025

09-01-64000338199 Overpayment -29.00 08/08/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/06/2025 -  4:38 PM) Page 6

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3644
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3644
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8032208c-6a54-4fb7-a52f-0158ede4b0b0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-51200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2beef9bb-10c9-481e-881a-bc805ad9ec32
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8552222c-8760-4c3d-98b8-84fb9cabd653
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=019baa51-fd47-434e-83c4-06eb786a51f2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=68e0236e-be2e-4503-ae54-36cceea04908
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a138e00c-dc56-4426-a53e-271b78b5657a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c50e0e66-4496-431b-9e1d-745d73115c53
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8f15c0c9-1aed-4fe9-9edf-b27d8eefee51
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ef6d157d-f197-46dc-a0c3-dbc6e4e7f23b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=227fa198-f054-4f9a-b047-ac271fcf0877
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2132734a-2815-46d4-a5a7-06ffe43ec1df
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0676f686-9d2e-4df1-9fab-abecf2a184b0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=78769258-7ab8-4e0a-8506-c2bfd9c6d8af
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8ab16dfc-3a2a-4255-bf6b-d074e6b378a6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3459
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3459
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-80400
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e5d9830e-3545-4588-a2c7-23e829c5b6ac
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1337
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1337
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-51880
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6b564a95-639c-4559-a580-8759534ccfc5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1464
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1464
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=239b46a1-fefd-42f0-8e1d-6cde33e76612
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d29a939f-370d-4742-860b-0657f5523d99
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1a1b6c63-01c7-4d9d-a8bd-39146a8b1366


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,416.00Check Total:

Vendor: DANIEL DELAPAZ Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False7503

10-20-5700007302025 Reimbursement for training in Ohio (Ivar)  1,812.44 08/08/2025

 1,812.44Check Total:

Vendor: DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False3026

10-50-62330010000121899 MTRD STRT LGHTS - 9400 Grand  246.22 08/08/2025

34-01-62800010000121899 10800/ 11000 King St  4,665.49 08/08/2025

34-02-62800010000121899 9229 Grand  123.50 08/08/2025

34-02-62800010000121899 0 17th Ave, & Fullerton  105.70 08/08/2025

34-02-62800010000121899 11201 Taft  95.70 08/08/2025

34-02-62800010000121899 11400 Copenhagen  314.82 08/08/2025

10-50-62330010000121899 9540 Addison Ave / Parking Lot  48.79 08/08/2025

10-50-62330010000121899 0 Franklin Ave  198.86 08/08/2025

10-50-62330010000121899 2401 Scott  153.84 08/08/2025

34-01-62800010000121899 9535 Belmont  7,144.58 08/08/2025

34-02-62800010000121899 2998 Hart  79.76 08/08/2025

10-50-62330010000121899 Unit F 9364 Franklin Ave  88.51 08/08/2025

34-02-62800010000121899 129 W. Manor Ave  122.01 08/08/2025

34-01-62800010000121899 8 Countyline  116.64 08/08/2025

 13,504.42Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-02-6307031985 Mixed Load Spoils Hauled Out-Loading Fee, Tickets #15361 & 15362 3,480.00 08/08/2025

 3,480.00Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False3829

34-01-5094011351 Main Pump #3 VFD Replacement  54,250.00 08/08/2025

34-01-6286011352 Main Pump #4 VFD Replacement  54,250.00 08/08/2025

 108,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False3278

10-13-6055000323865 Elevator inspections for annual village elevator inspections  95.00 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-13-6055000323871 Inspection for permit 25-BP-0059 for temp dormancy of elevator  80.00 08/08/2025

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: EM BENEFITS Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False5815

10-52-623905396090July2025 Vision August 2025  1,134.40 08/08/2025

10-52-623905396090July2025 Dental August 2025  15,513.07 08/08/2025

10-52-590005396090July2025 Voluntary Life August 2025  1,545.31 08/08/2025

 18,192.78Check Total:

Vendor: E-TECH TRADING , LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False5866

09-01-6400072525 Transportation Fee (Per pick up), E - Waste Pick up & Recycling  1,312.20 08/08/2025

 1,312.20Check Total:

Vendor: FAHEY & SONS PAVING Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False4713

10-90-6260004282025 2546 Willow - Franklin Park, IL 60131. Work Completed on 7/24/25 1,990.00 08/08/2025

 1,990.00Check Total:

Vendor: FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False4788

34-01-628250523417 V3 Roof Mnt Antenna Base X, MRX920 V3/V4 Antenna, Neptune Trade 1,031.50 08/08/2025

 1,031.50Check Total:

Vendor: FIVE STAR ROOFING SYSTEMS INC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False7556

10-30-830001063168 Station #2 new roofing system Deposit  29,797.50 08/08/2025

 29,797.50Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False0080

10-90-6266062013 Screenings  12.25 08/08/2025

 12.25Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False0081

10-30-6206014383 Backflow resting & certification station #3  207.20 08/08/2025

34-01-6286514383 Backflow resting & certification various locations  3,374.30 08/08/2025

10-30-6204014383 Backflow resting & certification station #1  207.20 08/08/2025

10-30-6205014383 Backflow resting & certification station #2  229.70 08/08/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62040
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=34ae85e6-11fc-447d-b1e5-026a38d3a06f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62050
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a89a4139-7df4-4fbe-8102-85403d1d6dcb


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-6286014452 Completed work as directed, Replace fire hydrant @10900 Belmont 7,910.00 08/08/2025

34-01-8891014453 Completed work as directed, Replace existing lead service with  7,863.00 08/08/2025

34-01-8891014454 Completed work as directed, Install new 1" copper service to  8,880.00 08/08/2025

34-01-8891014455 Completed work as directed, Install new 1" copper service to  7,716.00 08/08/2025

34-01-8891014456 Completed work as directed, Install new 1" copper service to  8,365.00 08/08/2025

34-01-6286014457 Completed work as directed, Excavation and replacement of fire  8,011.00 08/08/2025

34-01-6290014458 Completed work as directed, Pump House @ County Line Road  6,558.00 08/08/2025

34-01-8891014459 Completed work as directed, 1" Water service from parkway to  7,920.00 08/08/2025

34-01-6259014462 Completed Plumbing Service, Pulled and reset toilet, Building  390.00 08/08/2025

 67,631.40Check Total:

Vendor: FREEDOM HEATING & COOLING, INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False4885

10-90-6259059519799 Job Address: 9501 W Belmont, Service Dispatch Charge, Labor  419.00 08/08/2025

 419.00Check Total:

Vendor: GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False6062

34-02-625905817 Ultra Beads, Scent Traps Mint, Scent Traps - Cherry, Doom - 12  1,849.05 08/08/2025

34-02-625905839 Super High Heat - Sewer Degreaser  1,736.30 08/08/2025

 3,585.35Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False5200

10-30-621809560224041 Safety Glasses, Personal Protective Equipment  66.00 08/08/2025

 66.00Check Total:

Vendor: GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False4516

10-60-519002507280 Payroll processing 6/6/25, 6/20/25  3,600.00 08/08/2025

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-90-6269046680 Village of Franklin Park Street Lighting & Traffic Signal Maint.  997.50 08/08/2025

10-50-6234046720 Village of Franklin Park Street Lighting & Traffic Signal Maint.  611.70 08/08/2025

10-50-6234046757 Village of Franklin Park Street Lighting & Traffic Signal Maint.  107.16 08/08/2025

10-90-6269046758 Village of Franklin Park Street Lighting & Traffic Signal Maint.  3,600.00 08/08/2025

10-50-6234046759 Village of Franklin Park Street Lighting & Traffic Signal Maint.  356.70 08/08/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c4a3738b-5d84-4210-8d06-7a204109c880
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=19f29ee3-8f7d-46a4-8fe7-29c12c53b8c3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=de0ad69d-0e1f-417c-8d00-2b0eb7dc4ca3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4885
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4885
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f076cb61-8a61-44d6-95cd-60db6ef809c1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=6062
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=6062
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-62590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=107d67e8-f661-40fb-ae7b-c73496e43239
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62340
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=91dd5568-be98-4fa9-a22c-6e93188ec455
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62690
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d9a203e7-bf6c-47bf-870f-ce4d48428b9b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-50-62340
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cb83c6d2-1ab5-4fe0-ac9a-c4af627e8000


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-6269046760 Village of Franklin Park Street Lighting & Traffic Signal Maint.  155.44 08/08/2025

 5,828.50Check Total:

Vendor: HAAS ALERT Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False7505

10-30-80570INV29322 Digital Alerting Transponder and annual service  2,286.30 08/08/2025

 2,286.30Check Total:

Vendor: HIGH PSI LTD. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False0063

10-90-8263089767 Water & Sewer, Labor Includes: Set Up, New unit Mounting  5,340.74 08/08/2025

34-01-8284089767 Water & Sewer, Labor Includes: Set Up, New unit Mounting  5,340.74 08/08/2025

 10,681.48Check Total:

Vendor: HIGH STAR TRAFFIC Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False5563

10-90-6261014461 Qty - 20, Barricade D Cell Light  585.00 08/08/2025

10-90-6261014465 No Parking Sign, Misc Signs - No Event Parking Tow Zone  932.70 08/08/2025

10-90-6261014466 Telspar Post - Powder Coated Black, Telspar Anchor, Post Anchor 5,852.90 08/08/2025

10-90-6261014771 Qty - 12, Flag Holder Bracket  132.00 08/08/2025

10-90-626301690 Franklin Park Various 2025, THPL PVT MK LTR & SYM  11,882.68 08/08/2025

10-90-626301698 Franklin Park Various 2025  7,141.22 08/08/2025

 26,526.50Check Total:

Vendor: HI-LINE Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False5971

08-01-891153089243 Hex Head Cap Screw  21.62 08/08/2025

08-01-891153093600 Washers, Screws, Hose clamps, Flange Nuts  593.96 08/08/2025

10-90-620703097456 WGT0021, Flexible Semi- Rigid  329.25 08/08/2025

08-01-891153097466 Cap Screws  587.22 08/08/2025

08-01-891153099224 Flat Washer Metric, 1 hub and stud cleaning Disc  25.18 08/08/2025

08-01-891153100887 Cap Screws  328.00 08/08/2025

08-01-891153103817 1 Cap Screw Hex HD  27.00 08/08/2025

 1,912.23Check Total:

Vendor: HOMER INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False2870

09-01-64000S233403 Drop Charge - Chips, 7/21/2025  95.00 08/08/2025

09-01-64000S233472 7/22/2025 - Drop Charge ---- Chips  100.00 08/08/2025
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62690
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ce6cda6d-d79b-4a81-b8a7-e42ae7045e99
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7505
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7505
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-80570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=438e4a8a-357b-43f6-bf01-48f74f598e73
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0063
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0063
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-82630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ed78e787-5771-4673-93df-1e2646733a24
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-82840
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=79a4a3b1-ec05-41b0-a850-6a333880a8a2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5563
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5563
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1046e450-34cf-4e0c-9765-0d68d4ee3dd7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0f3e184c-5a19-4e7e-bc4e-7c74ee7da49f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=de1b39d3-d2eb-4c7f-b08a-60eee395dbf7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c4caa064-a5fa-45d8-b443-bf2fed9f365f
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=209e8b53-8ca7-4770-b16f-d718df2c3e4d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c9d1cb17-195a-4eb8-b9fa-dbcb5e92859b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5971
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=5971
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-89115
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e98b4285-a934-45f5-b20a-30b036bf2e15
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-89115
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=45408e64-4b0b-4cce-911d-c70c6a7d45ec
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=80c0a54d-1469-4657-89ba-f2114f881d89
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-89115
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=886d31f2-4a62-4f0f-98da-708ebbc7a477
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-89115
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=188a6f3b-757f-48d9-80ef-250e6eacc2b6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-89115
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=5f27c0d4-31bc-4a67-ad82-e0ea19ff09c1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-89115
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b03ab81b-3a01-4b68-8a6a-aedd5919e83a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2870
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2870
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ca0dbbb9-82b9-4a7c-86f1-9c6ab38ce131
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:09-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c6378c4f-47ca-44f4-bfd1-902944ca0336


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

09-01-64000S233552 Drop Charge Chips  150.00 08/08/2025

09-01-64000S233607 Drop Charge Chips  150.00 08/08/2025

09-01-64000S233661 Drop Charge Chips  125.00 08/08/2025

 620.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILEAS Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False4824

10-20-52100DUES14172 Annual membership 7/1/25-6/30/26  240.00 08/08/2025

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS DEPT OF TRANS- IDOT Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False3916

10-90-6269066752 T/S No. Location, Des Plaines River Road @ King, IL 19  1,823.28 08/08/2025

 1,823.28Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False0557

10-20-6063020250603047 Franklin Park Liquor Control Comm  27.00 08/08/2025

 27.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS TOLLWAY Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False0258

10-20-57000G127000006740 IAG Tolls  20.75 08/08/2025

10-20-57000G129000007816 IAG Tolls  13.25 08/08/2025

 34.00Check Total:

Vendor: Intoximeters Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False3123

10-20-60630791977 Supplies  197.75 08/08/2025

 197.75Check Total:

Vendor: J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False2084

10-20-54000149588 Vest-Parker  1,095.00 08/08/2025

10-20-54000149589 Vest-Leone  1,095.00 08/08/2025

10-20-54000149590 Vest-Guzman  1,095.00 08/08/2025

10-20-54000149766 Vest- Giron  1,095.00 08/08/2025

10-20-54000150094 Vest-Rutkoski  1,095.00 08/08/2025

10-20-54000150095 Vest-A. Quinones  1,095.00 08/08/2025

10-20-54000150096 Vest-Morin  1,095.00 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 7,665.00Check Total:

Vendor: JANET G MARTINEZ Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False1209

10-01-51880INV-0104 July 2025 Newsletter- Spanish translation  198.00 08/08/2025

 198.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False1534

09-01-64000212492 July 8th Grade 8 Limestone, Gravel/Sand, July 10th Delivery  165.00 08/08/2025

34-02-63070212492 July 8th Grade 8 Limestone, Gravel/Sand, July 10th Delivery  2,105.85 08/08/2025

34-01-62860212492 July 8th Grade 8 Limestone, Gravel/Sand, July 10th Delivery  2,105.85 08/08/2025

09-01-64000212542 Logs - Yard Waste 2025, Service Fee  155.00 08/08/2025

34-01-62860212594 Semi Load Dirt, Grade 8 Limestone, Gravel/Sand, Delivery Charge 2,854.75 08/08/2025

34-02-63070212594 Semi Load Dirt, Grade 8 Limestone, Gravel/Sand, Delivery Charge 2,855.00 08/08/2025

 10,241.45Check Total:

Vendor: JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False3233

10-20-503000000074472 Parts and Labor (4 Tires) # 871  975.00 08/08/2025

10-20-503000000074705 Parts and Labor (2 Tires) # 878  489.00 08/08/2025

 1,464.00Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-02-630705170 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of approx. 40'  5,600.00 08/08/2025

34-01-629205172 For excavation & placement of new concrete pad approx. 12'L by 5 1,600.00 08/08/2025

34-02-630705173 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of approx. 40'  2,800.00 08/08/2025

10-90-626005173 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of approx. 40'  2,800.00 08/08/2025

34-01-690025174 For excavation & placement of a new concrete pad approx. 12'L by 1,600.00 08/08/2025

10-90-626005176 For excavation & placement of approx. 60" of new public sidewalk 5,600.00 08/08/2025

34-01-690025177 For excavation & placement of a new concrete pad approx. 12"L by 1,600.00 08/08/2025

34-02-630705178 For excavation & placement of approx. 60' of new public sidewalk 5,600.00 08/08/2025

34-01-628605180 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of a reinforced street  3,240.00 08/08/2025

34-02-630705181 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of a reinforced section of 4,730.00 08/08/2025

 35,170.00Check Total:

Vendor: LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False1507
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-20-4051507182025 Adjudication July2025  1,500.00 08/08/2025

10-13-4051507182025 Adjudication July2025  1,500.00 08/08/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: LEAF Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False3819

10-02-8000118770806 Copier Rental for Aug  1,550.00 08/08/2025

 1,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: LECHNER SERVICES Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False7078

10-13-528003524089 Rubber mats and scrapers, May 15, 2025  79.75 08/08/2025

10-13-528003542592 Rubber mats and scrapers for village hall  79.75 08/08/2025

10-13-528003544866 Rubber mats and scrapers, July 17, 2025  79.75 08/08/2025

10-20-526003544867 Mats  32.20 08/08/2025

10-13-528003547609 Rubber mats and scrapers, July 24, 2025 Village Hall  79.75 08/08/2025

10-20-526003547610 Mats  32.20 08/08/2025

 383.40Check Total:

Vendor: LEYDEN LAWN SPRINKLERS, INC. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False3401

10-90-8600007102025 Repaired Break on Main and section line replaced electric valve  553.75 08/08/2025

34-01-6290007102025 Repaired Break on Main and section line replaced electric valve  555.00 08/08/2025

 1,108.75Check Total:

Vendor: LIVING WATERS CONSULTANTS, INC Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False1501

34-02-630703202 Silver Creek Water Quality Sampling Cost Share  1,466.41 08/08/2025

 1,466.41Check Total:

Vendor: M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False0059

34-01-6286044871 M. E Simpson conducted leak location services for the VOFP  1,335.00 08/08/2025

 1,335.00Check Total:

Vendor: MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False3518

10-12-6756092952565 Invoice for professional services: Month of July 2025  3,500.00 08/08/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/06/2025 -  4:38 PM) Page 13

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-40515
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b179153b-7d2a-49a1-90ab-72d2715af17c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-40515
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d7f8a345-7ea0-4aea-bb5e-3c8ebd6753f7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3819
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3819
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-80001
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3de7bc97-3c4a-47bb-ac4d-287ab9702472
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7078
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=7078
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=9b637b07-1bf9-4b2c-8fa0-ccbfcef8d954
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cbe32676-d914-41be-a0c8-dd91a4e117ce
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=341b72e1-034e-4196-a7a5-ddeadc038e1d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=d87e5acf-aaf9-422e-92e2-a242649ed713
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-13-52800
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3f054248-9f45-453f-aa86-df6137846e8e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=036e97ed-457d-4f3f-b407-b876bf25d86c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3401
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3401
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-86000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e2731ab3-b257-4729-8e67-59fd9e9f5e62
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62900
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f1ce56f3-cd29-4a75-834f-15b80245e7a9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1501
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1501
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-63070
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=20be9c78-1430-4abf-a2bb-d17eacbef123
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0059
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0059
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=99163b25-6c68-4c72-8f76-a9b9c9aa8dfb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3518
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3518
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-12-67560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f6548c94-e2b3-4f0a-a1e5-5796bde2f72f


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False0131

10-61-6959091366 2" Fem Cam X 2" FIP Couplin, 3-pk Cord Storage Wrap  66.39 08/08/2025

34-01-6268091882 Map Self Light Torch, 3" Ext Deck Combo  362.30 08/08/2025

10-90-6268095321 Master MNIWVN 4"x 3/8" 6pk, 32oz Mold Armor, 9" Paint Tray Liner 206.16 08/08/2025

08-01-8911595401 Steel Wire Brush, 6pc Wire WhL & Cup Brushset, 1G Chapin Bleach 24.64 08/08/2025

34-01-6292095489 75AH Sump Pump Batt, Battery Backup  630.97 08/08/2025

08-01-8911595503 Pro Spray Paint GLS Black, 2X Spray Paint FLt Black  46.79 08/08/2025

 1,337.25Check Total:

Vendor: METRO DOOR AND DOCK, INC. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False5530

34-01-6259064594 Service Rear rolling Steel overhead door. Low - temp Lithium  518.85 08/08/2025

 518.85Check Total:

Vendor: MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False2046

34-01-62860251150A Qty - 10, Ford Minn Pattern B- Box w/1-1/2"  1,375.20 08/08/2025

34-01-62860251559A Qty - 20 Hyd - Wb67ref64, Flange Lock Ring  720.00 08/08/2025

34-01-62860251669A Box of Blue Marker Flag (500 Per Box), Ford FS1, Clamp  1,393.08 08/08/2025

34-01-62860251862A Village of Franklin Park - 9320 W. Belmont (garage door...)  972.80 08/08/2025

34-01-62860252262A Qty - 25 2-1/2" Repair lid - Old Style  750.00 08/08/2025

 5,211.08Check Total:

Vendor: MID CENTRAL WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False3811

34-01-5200007232025 Salt Creek Golf Club, 1051 N. Prospect Ave Site A, Wednesday  580.00 08/08/2025

 580.00Check Total:

Vendor: MIDLAND STANDARD ENGINEERING & TESTING, INC. Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False5367

65-10-86100281015 Filed Services, Laboratory Services, Engineering Services, Lab  3,507.50 08/08/2025

 3,507.50Check Total:

Vendor: MOHR OIL COMPANY Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False2488

10-20-50200428190 Fuel  16,088.27 08/08/2025

34-01-50200428190 Fuel  3,152.80 08/08/2025

10-90-50200428190 Fuel  2,962.20 08/08/2025

10-30-50200428190 Fuel  2,784.30 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-13-50200428190 Fuel  425.93 08/08/2025

 25,413.50Check Total:

Vendor: MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False0329

34-01-5010082534 (2) Two Whelen Led Ion T-Series Installed in front Grill  850.00 08/08/2025

 850.00Check Total:

Vendor: Motorola Solutions,Inc Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False4992

07-01-512008872620241001 Quarterly Expense  234.00 08/08/2025

07-01-512009326220250401 Quarterly Expense  261.00 08/08/2025

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False2106

10-20-6040025-286182 Municipal Management Services, Aug2025  26,247.44 08/08/2025

 26,247.44Check Total:

Vendor: MURPHY'S CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False0129

10-90-62780234400 Qty - 2, Hose - 2" x 50" Mill Discharge  178.00 08/08/2025

 178.00Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False4521

34-01-6294006302025 Account #83-22-68-0000-7, 10920 King St, 5/30-6/30  54.00 08/08/2025

 54.00Check Total:

Vendor: NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False2107

10-14-4022025-286193 Emergency Dispatch Services  68,784.11 08/08/2025

 68,784.11Check Total:

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806142051 Uniforms  24.00 08/08/2025

10-30-40806142249 Uniforms  444.00 08/08/2025

10-30-40806142850 Uniforms  348.00 08/08/2025

10-30-40806142851 Uniforms  207.00 08/08/2025

10-30-40806142852 Uniforms  323.00 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,346.00Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False0270

09-01-640003398-174659 Led Work Light # SW2  36.84 08/08/2025

 36.84Check Total:

Vendor: PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False7774

10-52-530004469937 DOT Exams x2 June 2025  220.00 08/08/2025

10-52-530004469937 Summer Youth Pre Employment x2 Drug & Alcohol June 2025  285.00 08/08/2025

10-40-530004469937 New Firefighter Pre Employment Exam June 2025  733.00 08/08/2025

10-52-530004469937 Post Accident Drug & Alcohol June 2025  132.00 08/08/2025

 1,370.00Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False1578

10-01-509303107320902 Lease Payment  879.60 08/08/2025

 879.60Check Total:

Vendor: PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: False4235

10-01-5150007182025 Postage  2,533.59 08/08/2025

34-01-5150007182025 Postage  2,533.59 08/08/2025

 5,067.18Check Total:

Vendor: RAY ALLEN MANUFACTURING Check Sequence: 99 ACH Enabled: False7504

10-20-57000RW287982 Supplies for Vili  65.97 08/08/2025

 65.97Check Total:

Vendor: REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 100 ACH Enabled: False4552

09-01-640100551-016307025 Recycling, Residential, Yardwaste Service- July2025  153,098.70 08/08/2025

 153,098.70Check Total:

Vendor: RISING SUN VETERINARY CLINIC Check Sequence: 101 ACH Enabled: False5926

10-20-57000160191 Ivar's rabies  80.00 08/08/2025

 80.00Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: RKD CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 102 ACH Enabled: False2023

10-90-826301/746890 Metal cut off blade, Industrial Concrete Sprayer, Assortment Kit  288.35 08/08/2025

 288.35Check Total:

Vendor: ROSEMONT LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 103 ACH Enabled: False0556

10-60-6355011276 Sr. Grass Cutting 80 cuts @ $27 each May 2025  2,160.00 08/08/2025

10-60-6355011277 Sr. Grass Cutting 40 cuts @ $27 each April 2025  1,080.00 08/08/2025

10-60-6355011367 Sr. Grass Cutting 80 cuts @ $27 each June 2025  2,160.00 08/08/2025

 5,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 104 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-20-5260057102 Cleaning services 4/14-4/27  1,631.33 08/08/2025

10-13-5260057102 Cleaning services 4/14-4/27  1,381.80 08/08/2025

10-20-5260075920 Cleaning services 7/7-7/20  1,631.33 08/08/2025

10-13-5260075920 Cleaning services 7/7-7/20  1,381.80 08/08/2025

 6,026.26Check Total:

Vendor: RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 105 ACH Enabled: False2419

10-90-62780SPI21190974 14' Bar 3/8 Mini .043, Powercut Saw Chain .325  117.64 08/08/2025

10-90-62780SPI21196462 14" Chain H38  86.20 08/08/2025

10-90-82630SPI21203553 Handheld Blower, Shovel/Square Point/Open back - 16 gallon 26" 1,383.95 08/08/2025

 1,587.79Check Total:

Vendor: SERVICE SANITATION, INC. Check Sequence: 106 ACH Enabled: False1899

10-90-626009141619 Constr Basic Restroom Sv's, Environmental Fee, Fuel Adjustment  189.25 08/08/2025

 189.25Check Total:

Vendor: SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 107 ACH Enabled: False1630

10-20-52600J024359 Replace exhaust manifold and gaskets  10,988.00 08/08/2025

 10,988.00Check Total:

Vendor: SIRCHIE Check Sequence: 108 ACH Enabled: False0479

10-20-606300702895-IN Nark  56.30 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 56.30Check Total:

Vendor: SMG SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 109 ACH Enabled: False3739

10-90-62590215176 Material and labor to laser and form of new angle mount tabs  316.05 08/08/2025

10-20-52600217439 Camera system dropping  1,120.00 08/08/2025

 1,436.05Check Total:

Vendor: SPACECO INC Check Sequence: 110 ACH Enabled: False2118

65-10-83000101430 Project: 04.R013863.0001E, Fullerton & Edgington - Franklin Park 26,535.00 08/08/2025

22-01-64000101437 Project: 04.R012483.0007E, 2023 CIP - Franklin Park (Hotel Site) 1,330.00 08/08/2025

65-10-86100101438 Project: 04. R013234.0002E 2024 CIP - Franklin Park - Schiller B 1,486.25 08/08/2025

 29,351.25Check Total:

Vendor: STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 111 ACH Enabled: False3795

08-01-50035P04741 Clamp, 8" Quick C232  168.04 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P04946 Fill Hose  400.58 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P05053 Fill Hose 16"8  801.16 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P05190 SB / Wire BLU  1,119.37 08/08/2025

08-01-50035P05200 Rubber Gasket, Gasket 8 Rubber  51.70 08/08/2025

08-01-50090P05224 Pelican Main B, Dirt Shoe Runner, Runner Short  775.07 08/08/2025

 3,315.92Check Total:

Vendor: STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 112 ACH Enabled: False3223

10-30-62030903854745 Station Cleaning Supplies  1,074.28 08/08/2025

10-30-62030903854746 Station Cleaning Supplies  856.10 08/08/2025

 1,930.38Check Total:

Vendor: STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 113 ACH Enabled: False1565

10-20-606308011208156 Monthly Sub  24.73 08/08/2025

 24.73Check Total:

Vendor: SUBSURFACE SOLUTIONS Check Sequence: 114 ACH Enabled: False0330

34-01-6287025783 GPS Portal  360.00 08/08/2025

34-01-6287026613 Large 10" Ram X - Grip, Subsurface Solutions Receiver ram mount 416.43 08/08/2025

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/06/2025 -  4:38 PM) Page 18

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3739
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c6dc2e9c-2e5f-4b73-a713-cba61dd60f51
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-52600
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=534b7b1c-651d-4016-8c90-e40932d4004c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2118
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2118
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:65-10-83000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=bf6c2143-e685-47f6-99b8-289754921e5c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:22-01-64000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=812195d8-f16e-4d5d-b8e0-d5059fb40e74
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:65-10-86100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8d802b81-a695-4d99-b963-4e662ff8f00e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3795
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50035
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=251bc0e8-d0db-4a69-90cd-1d8a3a3b2131
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=516751fb-98fc-4665-92b2-d3fca279a534
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=38eeb62e-e19e-4094-9072-ced56ed4a8cc
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=917bc0a4-3750-41c1-afc2-068dc4455c21
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50035
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4f413ec4-b31b-463d-8373-9545b8ad200d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1cca1815-42bc-433b-bef5-37ac056b663d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3223
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62030
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=55fc0da5-2dcb-4c01-b49b-ab56810734f5
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-62030
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1618f52b-b8a2-43e8-972a-58e3f70b82eb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=1565
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-60630
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=663273e0-5f71-4212-b3cc-03b0c7e7592e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0330
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62870
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=45385eec-d0a1-4b01-80f1-a286ddeee332
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62870
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4f8b32b8-a32d-4de6-99ba-be5fef6e26b3


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 776.43Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 115 ACH Enabled: False0183

34-01-5010095943 Material and labor to install of toll box and shovel holders  958.78 08/08/2025

34-02-6259096131 Material and labor to laser of (2) 1/4" 304 SS Floor plate cap  528.40 08/08/2025

08-01-5009096132 Material and labor to laser and form of new angle mount tabs  438.81 08/08/2025

08-01-5003596177 Material to furnish of 1 trailer jack handle 14" long  24.38 08/08/2025

 1,950.37Check Total:

Vendor: TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REVOLVING FUND Check Sequence: 116 ACH Enabled: False0103

07-01-51200T2516885 Monthly Billing  942.40 08/08/2025

07-01-51200T2519241 Monthly Billing  942.40 08/08/2025

 1,884.80Check Total:

Vendor: THE STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY Check Sequence: 117 ACH Enabled: False7570

10-52-6237007172025 LongTerm Disability August 2025  1,387.94 08/08/2025

10-52-6237007172025 Short Term Disability August 2025  3,986.93 08/08/2025

 5,374.87Check Total:

Vendor: THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 118 ACH Enabled: False5423

34-01-6285733143 Village of Franklin Park Utility Bill rendering 7/8/2025, Insert  2,777.02 08/08/2025

 2,777.02Check Total:

Vendor: THOMAS HERRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 119 ACH Enabled: False5313

10-13-530001787 July Vacant Lot/Foreclosure Grass Cutting  825.00 08/08/2025

 825.00Check Total:

Vendor: TRANS CHICAGO Check Sequence: 120 ACH Enabled: False0829

08-01-50090X101720913:01 Hood Latch # 223  35.48 08/08/2025

08-01-50090X101720913:02 Rubber Hood Latch # 223  35.48 08/08/2025

 70.96Check Total:

Vendor: TRI STATE HYDRAULICS Check Sequence: 121 ACH Enabled: False0337

08-01-50034505587 Rebuild Hydralic Cylinder # 621  1,485.00 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,485.00Check Total:

Vendor: TWINN TRANSMISSION Check Sequence: 122 ACH Enabled: False2054

34-02-5010083829 Parts and Labor (ReBuild Axle) # 216  990.20 08/08/2025

 990.20Check Total:

Vendor: U.S. BANCORP GOVT LEASING AND FINANCE, INC Check Sequence: 123 ACH Enabled: False5271

10-90-88009560692527 Lease for Trucks #077-0020331-002  49,350.37 08/08/2025

34-00-26106560692527 Lease for Trucks #077-0020331-002  15,862.21 08/08/2025

34-01-68959560692527 Lease for Trucks #077-0020331-002  445.59 08/08/2025

10-90-68959560692527 Lease for Trucks #077-0020331-002  1,386.31 08/08/2025

 67,044.48Check Total:

Vendor: ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 124 ACH Enabled: False5041

10-20-60630194873648 Gym wipes  222.37 08/08/2025

10-20-6063035361794 Evidence supplies  312.67 08/08/2025

 535.04Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 125 ACH Enabled: False5425

07-01-512006117003207 Monthly ETSB charges  321.73 08/08/2025

07-01-512006117003208 Monthly 911 charges  2,464.33 08/08/2025

10-02-512006118253277 Data Charges for Mobile Jetpacks - June  83.01 08/08/2025

10-02-803006119521140 Monthly cell phone charges for General- July #980431441-00002 1,830.00 08/08/2025

34-01-805006119521140 Monthly cell phone charges for Water- July #980431441-00002  1,614.88 08/08/2025

41-01-650006119521141 Monthly Parking Meter Charges for Metra Station - July  72.09 08/08/2025

 6,386.04Check Total:

Vendor: VERTEXONE Check Sequence: 126 ACH Enabled: False7500

34-01-62860038-FI000002031 Composition fee, Document Archival - 24 month, SMS Gateway Pass 33.13 08/08/2025

 33.13Check Total:

Vendor: NATALIA VIRAFUENTES Check Sequence: 127 ACH Enabled: False7501

65-10-885000106 Final pymt of mural design and installment  11,700.00 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 11,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: SCOTT VON DREASEK Check Sequence: 128 ACH Enabled: False7555

10-30-5200107052025 Reimbursement for book purchase for Fire Academy  131.65 08/08/2025

 131.65Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 129 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-13-522005962765-0 Janitorial Supplies  68.67 08/08/2025

10-01-504005962765-0 Office Supplies  137.33 08/08/2025

10-01-504005962765-1 Office Supplies  59.99 08/08/2025

10-13-522005969055-0 Janitorial Supplies  162.46 08/08/2025

10-02-80001IN599651 Copier Page Counts for All Copiers for June  782.80 08/08/2025

 1,211.25Check Total:

Vendor: WATER PRODUCTS - AURORA Check Sequence: 130 ACH Enabled: False0202

34-01-628600330359 Sensing tube, Fitting Elbow, Valve Check, Bolt, Screw  613.59 08/08/2025

 613.59Check Total:

Vendor: WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 131 ACH Enabled: False0788

09-01-6400040089726 Tire Disposal by Recycler (46 @ 5.00)  230.00 08/08/2025

 230.00Check Total:

Vendor: WERNICK KEY & LOCK SERVICE Check Sequence: 132 ACH Enabled: False0789

10-13-5280083403 Repair of lock for back door of Village Hall  160.00 08/08/2025

 160.00Check Total:

Vendor: WEST SUBURBAN MAJOR CRIMES TASK FORCE Check Sequence: 133 ACH Enabled: False2987

10-20-5210025- 07 Westaf Membership dues fiscal year period 7/1-6/30  500.00 08/08/2025

10-20-5210025-07 Westaf Membership dues fiscal year period 7/1-6/30  2,250.00 08/08/2025

 2,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: WEX BANK Check Sequence: 134 ACH Enabled: False5243

10-90-50200106067918 Fuel Purchases  94.69 08/08/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 94.69Check Total:

Vendor: WHEATLAND TITLE COMPANY Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: False4140

10-72-62557700259 Title Commitment  95.00 08/08/2025

 95.00Check Total:

Vendor: ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 136 ACH Enabled: False0209

34-02-63070269643-000 Shortage difference in pymt  360.00 08/08/2025

 360.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 951,233.80

 136
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User:

Printed: 08/14/2025 -  5:09PM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00222.08.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-62030154072/1 Sanding sponges and Light Bulbs  11.07 08/22/2025

10-30-62050154486/1 Electrical Connectors  13.19 08/22/2025

10-30-62040154558/1 Drain unclogger and clog remover gel  19.87 08/22/2025

10-30-50110154711/1 Cableties  31.65 08/22/2025

 75.78Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-01-62680154764/1 Kitchen Bags  61.94 08/22/2025

34-01-62680154787/1 Various Supplies  112.96 08/22/2025

 174.90Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False1264

34-01-82840154770/1 Various Tools  53.64 08/22/2025

 53.64Check Total:

Vendor: ALTORFER INDUSTRIES CAT Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False1941

08-01-50090P6AC0132750 Washer, Bolt, Fender  617.93 08/22/2025

 617.93Check Total:

Vendor: AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False3465

10-02-54300434547 Monthly Fee for Hosting, Hawksearch, and for retainer Hour - Aug  535.00 08/22/2025

 535.00Check Total:

Vendor: ARRP TRUCKING & HAULING CO INC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False5952

10-90-5010023536 Safety Lane Inspection (4 @ 41.50) #222, #Skidster Trailer, #203  83.00 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-5010023537 Safety Lane Inspection (4 @ 41.50) #222, #Skidster Trailer, #203  83.00 08/22/2025

 166.00Check Total:

Vendor: ARTISTIC ENGRAVING Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False2809

10-30-6218026203 Passport Tags  175.00 08/22/2025

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847233074207 Multi Dept Single Line Charges June, Price reflects old contract  414.92 08/22/2025

10-02-51200847678617107 Fire St. 2 Outside Phone for Aug, Payment reflects old contract  50.62 08/22/2025

 465.54Check Total:

Vendor: Bio-Tron, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False3974

10-30-82080902120 Service check and Repair on the Zoll Cardiac Monitors  620.00 08/22/2025

 620.00Check Total:

Vendor: BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False1764

10-18-600004-Senior Senior Grass Cutting cuts @ $27 each July 2025  3,240.00 08/22/2025

 3,240.00Check Total:

Vendor: BLUDERS TREE SERVICE Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False5074

10-90-627305055 Emergency Tree & Stump Removal - Various Locations  4,500.00 08/22/2025

 4,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: BOUND TREE MEDICAL Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False3396

10-30-8208085843590 EMS Equipment  402.91 08/22/2025

10-30-8208085863310 EMS Equipment  77.99 08/22/2025

 480.90Check Total:

Vendor: BRIANNA MLODZINKSI/ CANINE TACTICAL OPERATIONS Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False7563

10-20-5200107312025 Canine tuition  700.00 08/22/2025

 700.00Check Total:

Vendor: BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False3378
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-02-810000109858 Professional Services from July 26 - Aug 1, Various consultants  70.00 08/22/2025

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False0968

43-01-58500199495 Crown Rd Drainage 1/26-2/22/25  2,070.00 08/22/2025

62-01-52000200590 All work under Tollway contract I-21-4743.  7,082.96 08/22/2025

62-01-52000200600 All work under Tollway contract S11-C1. Revised plans.  30,704.14 08/22/2025

 39,857.10Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-02-5120008012025 Cable TV for VH for Aug  243.50 08/22/2025

10-02-51200080125 VPN Connection for VH for August  234.30 08/22/2025

 477.80Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-623304123337000July2 3200 N. Mannheim Rd, Acct #4123337000, 6/18-7/18/2025  42.00 08/22/2025

 42.00Check Total:

Vendor: COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False2085

10-32-570002935 Monthly Service Agreement August 2025  1,000.00 08/22/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: CORE & MAIN LP Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False3302

34-01-88910X344989 Hymax grip, 1x100 & 1x60 Soft K Copper USA per FOOT  4,787.04 08/22/2025

 4,787.04Check Total:

Vendor: CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False1337

10-60-50400343922 Business Cards Village Planner  45.30 08/22/2025

10-01-51880344005 August Newsletters  2,352.06 08/22/2025

 2,397.36Check Total:

Vendor: COZEN O'CONNOR Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False1071

10-12-6756015011026 Professional Services: Month of August 2025  3,500.00 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False1464

09-01-640000000425722 July 21st - Switch, W.O. #577150, Environ Recovery Fee, SC267037 445.00 08/22/2025

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False3026

34-02-62800010000122526 129 W Manor Ave  162.85 08/22/2025

34-02-62800010000122526 0 17th Ave, & Fullerton  113.27 08/22/2025

10-50-62330010000122526 0 Franklin Ave  160.13 08/22/2025

10-50-62330010000122526 2401 Scott  163.61 08/22/2025

10-50-62330010000122526 Mtrd Str Lights - 9400 Grand Ave  256.68 08/22/2025

34-02-62800010000122526 11400 Copenhagen Ct  453.99 08/22/2025

10-50-62330010000122526 Unit F 9364 Franklin Ave  62.28 08/22/2025

10-50-62330010000122526 9540 Addison Ave, Parking Lot  49.11 08/22/2025

34-02-62800010000122526 11201 Taft  44.98 08/22/2025

34-02-62800010000122526 9229 Grand Ave  141.79 08/22/2025

34-02-62800010000122526 2998 Hart Ct  176.54 08/22/2025

34-01-62800010000122526 10800/11000 King St  6,006.51 08/22/2025

 7,791.74Check Total:

Vendor: E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False1755

34-02-6307031994 Four Tickets, Mixed Load Spoils Hauled Out - Loading Fee  5,800.00 08/22/2025

 5,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False5498

10-02-542005586284 Efax software for HR - July  34.99 08/22/2025

 34.99Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False3829

34-01-8930011347 Contractors Project #: 24-5423, Project #: F0140840, Payment #5 150,541.61 08/22/2025

 150,541.61Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False6002
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

41-01-63220ESS3566 Service & Maintenance August 2025  350.00 08/22/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: EVERLAST BLACKTOP, INC Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False5703

65-10-84000580.22.2 Pay request 2 South Industrial Area 7/5-8/1/2025  559,083.91 08/22/2025

 559,083.91Check Total:

Vendor: EXP US SERVICES Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False2059

65-10-54100155205-47 Franklin Ave Phase 2, IDOT Section 17-00083-00-PV  5,352.14 08/22/2025

 5,352.14Check Total:

Vendor: FEDEX Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False3904

10-01-515008-947-33241 Mailing  32.27 08/22/2025

 32.27Check Total:

Vendor: DBA POLLARDWATER FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LLC #3326 Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False4183

34-01-628200292498 FXM Alum Rigid Adpt  631.01 08/22/2025

34-01-628200292517 QTY - 3 - Alum Rigid Adpt  605.85 08/22/2025

 1,236.86Check Total:

Vendor: FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False4788

34-01-628200514931 2 Mach10 CF 10 LL, CF 15-1/4 LL, Neptune Trade Surcharge Fee 6,077.00 08/22/2025

34-01-628250523838 Neptune Rep  2,040.81 08/22/2025

 8,117.81Check Total:

Vendor: ROMAN FORNUSEK Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00723

34-00-20100Refund Check 027420-000, 9102  CHESTNUT  110.49 07/31/2025

34-00-20100Refund Check 027420-000, 9102  CHESTNUT  222.50 07/31/2025

 332.99Check Total:

Vendor: FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False0080

34-01-6286061544 Difference in pymt owed  118.00 08/22/2025

 118.00Check Total:
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Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False5200

34-01-626809588338849 Connecting Link 5/16in, Connecting Link 1/4in  4.22 08/22/2025

34-01-626809588338856 5VU31 Safety Pin, 2 Wire Snap  5.82 08/22/2025

10-90-501109599122422 Quick Connect Socket 1/2", Quick Connect Plug 1/2"  852.96 08/22/2025

 863.00Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-50-6234046814 Street Light & Traffic Signal Maint. Various Locations, 7/9/2025  548.38 08/22/2025

10-50-6234046815 Street Light & Traffic Signal Maint. Various Locations 7/10/2025  913.25 08/22/2025

 1,461.63Check Total:

Vendor: HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False4004

10-30-620403904824 Washing Machine  673.98 08/22/2025

 673.98Check Total:

Vendor: HOMER INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False2870

09-01-64000S233831 Drop Charge - Chips  100.00 08/22/2025

09-01-64000S233879 Drop Charge - Chips  100.00 08/22/2025

09-01-64000S233946 Drop Charge - Chips  100.00 08/22/2025

09-01-64000S234060 Drop Charge - Chips  50.00 08/22/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: IMPRINTS LABEL & DECAL Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False0319

10-30-8057026129 Tools and Equipment Inventory Tags  420.00 08/22/2025

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: JEEP & BLAZER, LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False3614

10-72-6255722519 000634-Joslyn (Professional Services) for May 2025  10,575.00 08/22/2025

 10,575.00Check Total:

Vendor: JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False4559

10-13-530001704 July vacant & foreclosure grass cutting  524.00 08/22/2025

43-01-590001704 July grass cutting 3010 Mannheim  200.00 08/22/2025

10-18-600001705 Senior Grass Cutting 100 cuts @ $27 each July 2025  2,700.00 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,424.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False1534

34-01-62860212632 July 29 & 31, Grd 8 Limestone Gravel/Sand Delivery & Service Fee 4,657.45 08/22/2025

 4,657.45Check Total:

Vendor: JOLIET TENT CO Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False7506

10-61-69561VOFP202501 Tents, Concrete weights, Concrete covers  18,744.00 08/22/2025

 18,744.00Check Total:

Vendor: JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False0041

34-01-629001729Aug2025-1 Landscaping Village of FP Clearing Pump Station June 2025  1,060.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-1 Landscaping Copenhagen Life Station/Retention June 2025  3,035.00 08/22/2025

10-90-626001729Aug2025-1 Landscaping Drainage Ditch Northside Fullerton June 2025  2,300.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001729Aug2025-1 Landscaping Field East of New Police Station June 2025  2,700.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-1 Landscaping Milton Rentmeester Retention Pond June 2025  2,800.00 08/22/2025

34-01-629001729Aug2025-1 Landscaping King St Pumping Station June 2025  2,500.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-1 Landscaping Village of FP/ Jack B Williams Reservoir June 2025 2,800.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-1 Landscaping David Talbott Station/Retention Pond June 2025  3,000.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-2 Landscaping Village of FP/ Jack B Williams Reservoir July 2025  2,800.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-2 Landscaping David Talbott Station/Retention Pond July 2025  3,000.00 08/22/2025

10-90-626001729Aug2025-2 Landscaping Drainage Ditch Northside Fullerton July 2025  2,300.00 08/22/2025

34-01-629001729Aug2025-2 Landscaping Village of FP Clearing Pump Station July 2025  1,060.00 08/22/2025

34-01-629001729Aug2025-2 Landscaping King Street Pumping Station July 2025  2,500.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001729Aug2025-2 Landscaping Field East of New Police Station July 2025  2,700.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-2 Landscaping Milton Rentmeester Retention Pond July 2025  2,800.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630701729Aug2025-2 Landscaping Copenhagen Life Station/Retention July 2025  3,035.00 08/22/2025

41-01-632101853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Train Station June 2025  600.00 08/22/2025

10-90-876101853Aug2025-1 Landscaping B12 B-13 June 2025  450.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping 3019 Rose Street Parking Lot June 2025  800.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Field South of Garra Underpass June 2025  800.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping New FP Police Station June 2025  1,775.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Miller Park - Addison June 2025  275.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Leyden Agency June 2025  425.00 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Odonnel Pub Location June 2025  600.00 08/22/2025

10-90-888801853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Joseph Thomas Park June 2025  250.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Utility Department June 2025  1,500.00 08/22/2025

10-90-626001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Garra Underpass - Grand Ave June 2025  750.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Grass - Old Police Station June 2025  1,250.00 08/22/2025

10-90-695901853Aug2025-1 Landscaping Veterans Memorial Park June 2025  375.00 08/22/2025

10-90-626001853Aug2025-1 Landscaping 9500 Belmont June 2025  250.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Odonnel Pub Location July 2025  600.00 08/22/2025

10-90-626001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Garra Underpass - Grand Ave July 2025  750.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping New Franklin Park Police Station July 2025  1,775.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Grass - Old Police Station July 2025  1,250.00 08/22/2025

41-01-632101853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Train Station July 2025  600.00 08/22/2025

10-90-626001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping 9500 Belmont July 2025  250.00 08/22/2025

10-90-695901853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Veterans Memorial Park July 2025  375.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Field South of Garra Underpass July 2025  800.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping 3019 Rose Street Parking Lot July 2025  800.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Miller Park - Addison July 2025  275.00 08/22/2025

10-90-888801853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Joseph Thomas Park July 2025  250.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Utility Department July 2025  1,500.00 08/22/2025

10-90-876101853Aug2025-2 Landscaping B12 B-13 July 2025  450.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860001853Aug2025-2 Landscaping Leyden Agency July 2025  425.00 08/22/2025

10-90-695902430August2025 7/1/25 War Memorial, Additional mulch installation  2,800.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Franklin & Martens June 2025  780.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Legion Hall and Ruby June 2025  775.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Houston & James June 2025  1,075.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Grand Ave S/W to N/W June 2025  1,975.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Nevada Retention Pond June 2025  850.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping 9280-9300 Belmont June 2025  675.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Planter Boxes Maintenance June 2025  775.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Belmont & Melrose June 2025  750.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Fullerton & Oak June 2025  1,200.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-1 Landscaping Grand Ave (Scott/Old Western) June 2025  1,175.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Franklin & Martens July 2025  780.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Nevada Retention Pond July 2025  850.00 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Planter Boxes Maintenance July 2025  775.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Fullerton & Oak July 2025  1,200.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping 9280-9300 Belmont July 2025  675.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Legion Hall & Ruby July 2025  775.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Belmont & Melrose July 2025  750.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Houston & James July 2025  1,075.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Grand Ave (Scott/Old Western) July 2025  1,175.00 08/22/2025

10-90-860002442Aug2025-2 Landscaping Grand Ave S/W to N/W July 2025  1,975.00 08/22/2025

34-01-628602494August2025 Landscaping New Police Station Mulch June 2025  4,800.00 08/22/2025

 88,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: JUST TIRES Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False3233

10-20-503000000074864 Parts and Labor (1 Tire) #872  243.75 08/22/2025

10-20-503000000074865 Parts and Labor (1 Tire) #879  243.75 08/22/2025

 487.50Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False0110

34-01-628605182 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of 20" of reinforced  2,200.00 08/22/2025

34-01-628605184 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of a reinforced driveway  3,850.00 08/22/2025

34-01-628605185 For sawcutting removal & replacement of street & sidewalk  5,340.00 08/22/2025

34-02-630705186 For sawcutting, removal & replacement of curb w/ a street drain  4,120.00 08/22/2025

 15,510.00Check Total:

Vendor: LECHNER SERVICES Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False7078

10-13-528003553103 Mats  80.95 08/22/2025

10-20-526003553104 Mats  32.20 08/22/2025

 113.15Check Total:

Vendor: LEXIPOL, LLC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False2839

10-20-52001INVLEX11255279 Annual Law Enforcement Policy Manual & Daily Training Bulletins 12,788.20 08/22/2025

 12,788.20Check Total:

Vendor: JORGE LINARES Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00725

34-00-20100Refund Check 026824-000, 3116  ERNST  337.17 07/31/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-00-20100Refund Check 026824-000, 3116  ERNST  217.84 07/31/2025

 555.01Check Total:

Vendor: M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False0059

34-01-6286044904 Leak Location Service at 11608 Copenhagen, July 29th 2025  645.00 08/22/2025

 645.00Check Total:

Vendor: MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False0947

10-12-6756008042025 Professional Services: Month of August 2025  6,000.00 08/22/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: McCANN INDUSTRIES INC. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False2431

08-01-50090P31191 Tilt Cylinder  638.53 08/22/2025

 638.53Check Total:

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False0131

08-01-8911596791 Various Supplies  48.22 08/22/2025

 48.22Check Total:

Vendor: MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False0333

10-72-6255718274 Legal matters for General June2025  29,964.34 08/22/2025

10-72-6255718275 Franklin Ave Row Project Invoice June2025  1,179.64 08/22/2025

10-72-6255718276 Litigation June2025  128.50 08/22/2025

 31,272.48Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False4521

10-90-6294000421665753July 9800 Franklin Ave, Acct #00-42-16-6575 3, 6/26-7/28/25  70.12 08/22/2025

10-90-6294021793372844July 3204 Rose St, Acct #21-79-33-7284-4, 6/25-7/25/25  54.65 08/22/2025

34-01-6294045671900004July 9535 Belmont Ave, Acct #45-67-19-0000-4, 6/25-7/25/25  173.57 08/22/2025

34-01-629405077190003July2 9300 Belmont Ave, Acct #50-77-19-0000-3, 6/25-7/25/25  152.38 08/22/2025

34-01-62940832268007July25 10920 King St, Acct #83-22-68-0000-7, 6/30-7/30/25  54.77 08/22/2025

34-02-5245087873543729July 9320 Belmont Ave, Acct #87-87-35-4372-9, 6/25-7/25/25  54.65 08/22/2025

 560.14Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/14/2025 -  5:09 PM) Page 10

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-00-20100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0059
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0059
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62860
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=616eac02-092f-4811-b65a-69ff0f1c1ab0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0947
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0947
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-12-67560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b87d8084-0956-464b-ae9f-8b54a03e9e0d
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2431
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2431
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-50090
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0b6e3d34-96dc-4c64-85ef-eb1150e06576
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0131
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0131
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:08-01-89115
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=2131f55d-addf-45ed-b7a2-7011a265bc66
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0333
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0333
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62557
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=a8d518f5-9675-4d59-8cb8-06b434d7128e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62557
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e23b2ae3-cc44-4f0e-8bf7-9e78901fdc46
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-72-62557
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f13897c2-bc3d-4ead-8fc3-c880577f011e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4521
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=4521
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=3a23394d-c0ec-4c50-b428-29db940484a6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-90-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=54a58067-495b-4ef8-a1d7-b5ef312fc79c
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c6646a1c-e9e8-493f-a21f-e1bd2e49a5b9
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=89759bf9-8f57-45b2-aca3-56cd2214c5e2
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-01-62940
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=326d2497-72af-4e6b-aeaa-6c8fd2b16ae0
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:34-02-52450
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=59987f87-c361-40be-b163-d49c4aac23e9


Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806141776 Uniforms  59.00 08/22/2025

10-30-40806142671 Uniforms  173.00 08/22/2025

10-30-40806143275 Uniforms  68.00 08/22/2025

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: ORKIN Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False2249

10-60-62460280722732 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460280722733 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460280722734 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460281312030 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460281312141 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460281312142 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460282531899 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460282533014 Weekly Services  330.00 08/22/2025

10-60-62460286604018 Additional Bait Stations  60.34 08/22/2025

10-60-62460286658965 Additional Bait Stations  60.34 08/22/2025

10-60-62460287636809 Additional Bait Stations  60.34 08/22/2025

10-60-62460287794749 Additional Bait Stations  30.17 08/22/2025

 2,851.19Check Total:

Vendor: PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False4704

34-01-5901006302025 Water Bill Lockbox Invoice 6/30/2025  445.32 08/22/2025

 445.32Check Total:

Vendor: PANORAMIC LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False3296

10-18-600004-Senior Senior Grass Cutting - 112 cuts @ $27 each  2,997.00 08/22/2025

 2,997.00Check Total:

Vendor: PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERINARY SERVICES Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False5059

10-20-57000152638 Vili's Annual Exam  752.24 08/22/2025

 752.24Check Total:

Vendor: GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False5442
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-13-4020307312025 Plumbing inspector services for July  2,250.00 08/22/2025

 2,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: REGIONAL LAND SERVICES Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False3803

34-02-630702142 Project: Martens/Schiller As- Built  4,740.00 08/22/2025

 4,740.00Check Total:

Vendor: RONALD & PHYLLIS KAY Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: FalseUB*00724

09-00-20100Refund Check 067761-000, 2620  SARAH STREET  2.54 07/31/2025

 2.54Check Total:

Vendor: ROSEMONT LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False0556

10-18-6000011372 Senior Grass Cutting - 100 cuts @ $27 each July 2025  2,700.00 08/22/2025

 2,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False2117

10-20-5260076273 Janitorial services for PD 7/21-8/3/25  1,631.33 08/22/2025

10-13-5260076273 Janitorial services for VH, PW 7/21-8/3/25  1,381.80 08/22/2025

 3,013.13Check Total:

Vendor: RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False2419

08-01-50034SPI21219226 Spring Clips # Weed Wackers  3.98 08/22/2025

34-01-62070SPI21219227 Spring Clip  3.98 08/22/2025

 7.96Check Total:

Vendor: SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False1999

10-13-401002166761 Third party review- July2025 permit 9233 King  106.04 08/22/2025

10-13-401002171950 Building dept signature- July2025  519.50 08/22/2025

10-13-401002172288 Third party review- July2025 permits  3,896.97 08/22/2025

 4,522.51Check Total:

Vendor: SHERMAN MECHANICAL Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False1630

10-20-52600C013864 Quarterly Billing  4,332.00 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 4,332.00Check Total:

Vendor: SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False3336

65-10-84000580.22.20 South Industrial Area Improvements, 6/30-7/27/25  35,479.00 08/22/2025

65-10-82820633.24.15 Franklin Ave. STP Phase 3, 6/30-7/27/25  6,800.00 08/22/2025

43-01-57000635.24.1 Grand Ave Improvements, 6/30-7/27/25  1,560.00 08/22/2025

65-10-83000643.24.12 Robinson Road Construction, 6/30-7/27/25  3,930.00 08/22/2025

65-10-87000645.24.12 Underpass Coordination, 6/30-7/27/25  1,737.00 08/22/2025

65-10-88000646.24.9 Grand and George Coordination, 6/30-7/27/25  780.00 08/22/2025

65-10-84500647.24.11 Wolf and Addison Coordination, 6/30-7/27/25  390.00 08/22/2025

65-10-88100650.24.14 Washington Street Green Infrastructure, 6/30-7/27/25  225.00 08/22/2025

65-10-88600652.24.7 Front and Carnation Streets, 6/30-7/27/25  780.00 08/22/2025

34-01-82800671.25.3 Village Engineering/PW Management Services, 6/30-7/27/25  23,310.00 08/22/2025

34-02-82800671.25.3 Village Engineering/PW Management Services, 6/30-7/27/25  23,310.00 08/22/2025

10-90-82800671.25.3 Village Engineering/PW Management Services, 6/30-7/27/25  19,978.00 08/22/2025

34-01-69050672.25.1 2025 50/50 Sidewalk Program, 6/30-7/27/25  420.00 08/22/2025

34-02-83190673.25.3 Sewer Lining Program, 6/30-7/27/25  1,062.00 08/22/2025

34-02-83191674.25.1 Sewer Cleaning and Inspection, 6/30-7/27/25  8,588.00 08/22/2025

34-01-88910675.25.3 Lead Services Replacement, 6/30-7/27/25  2,793.00 08/22/2025

61-01-82800679.25.3 NHRST Roadway, 6/30-7/27/25  840.00 08/22/2025

34-02-62870680.25.3 Utilities GIS Services, 6/30-7/27/25  3,688.00 08/22/2025

34-01-62870680.25.3 Utilities GIS Services, 6/30-7/27/25  3,688.00 08/22/2025

 139,358.00Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET COMMUNICATIONS INC Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False2961

10-02-51200275879 August Phone Bill  3,740.26 08/22/2025

 3,740.26Check Total:

Vendor: SPACECO INC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False2118

65-10-82825100251 Project: 04.R013712.0001E, Franklin Ave Pedestrian Islands FP DT 6,900.00 08/22/2025

65-10-88700100599 Project: 04.R012483.0007E, 2023 CIP FP (Hotel Site) 4 SWPPP Insp 910.00 08/22/2025

65-10-83000100949 Project: 04.R013723.0001E, George Street - Franklin Park  10,500.00 08/22/2025

22-01-64000100960 Project: 04.R012483.0007E  Franklin Park hotel site  1,540.00 08/22/2025

65-10-86100100961 Project: 04.R013234.0002E, 2024 CIP Franklin Park Schiller BLVD 3,117.50 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

65-10-84000100962 Project: 04.R013863.0001E, Fullerton & Edgington - Franklin Park 16,666.00 08/22/2025

 39,633.50Check Total:

Vendor: SPEAR LANDSCAPING INC Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False1851

10-90-870005116-3 Project Information: Robinson Park  31,482.02 08/22/2025

65-10-889005117-1 Project Information: 25th & Chestnut Bumpouts  96,450.84 08/22/2025

 127,932.86Check Total:

Vendor: STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False3795

08-01-50090P05367 Pressure Switch  326.12 08/22/2025

 326.12Check Total:

Vendor: STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False3223

10-30-62030903866866 Station Cleaning Supplies  127.36 08/22/2025

34-02-63070903880810 Sewer Solvent #7, Primezyme, Block Worx Bct  1,882.56 08/22/2025

 2,009.92Check Total:

Vendor: STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False1565

10-20-606308011499580 Monthly Expense  24.73 08/22/2025

10-20-606308011636627 PD Yearly Shred  1,116.90 08/22/2025

 1,141.63Check Total:

Vendor: STREICHER'S Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False1786

10-20-60320I1774520 Uniform Supplies  500.00 08/22/2025

10-20-60320I1775793 Nippas  2,721.42 08/22/2025

 3,221.42Check Total:

Vendor: SYNERGY SALES & SERVICE, INC Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False5963

34-01-628601389 Monthly services for July 2025. Various supplies  1,608.00 08/22/2025

 1,608.00Check Total:

Vendor: THE BREWER COMPANY Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False3595

08-01-89115236957 AP Rust Prem Yellow Oil Aero  59.00 08/22/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 59.00Check Total:

Vendor: THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False1505

10-01-5188008012025 July public affair, marketing, and pr consulting services  6,000.00 08/22/2025

 6,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False3351

10-20-60560852318812 Monthly Billing  261.57 08/22/2025

 261.57Check Total:

Vendor: TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False5342

10-13-60600147547 Village shirts  275.50 08/22/2025

 275.50Check Total:

Vendor: ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False5041

10-20-60630195416439 Evidence Supplies  375.93 08/22/2025

10-30-62030195447422 Station Supplies  576.46 08/22/2025

10-20-60630195739974 Evidence Supplies  312.67 08/22/2025

 1,265.06Check Total:

Vendor: UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False0460

34-01-88906625208 Elevated Belmont Ave Tank  11,423.01 08/22/2025

34-01-88906625368 Elevated Franklin Ave Clearing Tank  8,514.60 08/22/2025

34-01-88906625470 Ground Storage Curtis Tank  15,282.93 08/22/2025

34-01-88906625471 Ground Storage 10920 King Street Tank - West  45,048.66 08/22/2025

34-01-88906625472 Ground Storage 10920 King Street Tank - East  45,048.66 08/22/2025

34-01-88906631020 Elevated Belmont Ave Tank  11,423.01 08/22/2025

34-01-88906631186 Elevated Franklin Ave Clearing Tank  8,514.60 08/22/2025

34-01-88906631291 Ground Storage Curtis Tank  15,282.93 08/22/2025

34-01-88906631292 Ground Storage 10920 King Street Tank - West  45,048.66 08/22/2025

34-01-88906631293 Ground Storage 10920 King Street Tank - East  45,048.66 08/22/2025

 250,635.72Check Total:

Vendor: VISA - PARTNERSHIP FINANCIAL CU Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False4957
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-20-5270007222025 Supplies  26.27 08/22/2025

10-20-5210007222025 Dues  220.00 08/22/2025

10-20-5270007222025 Maint of Fire range  268.11 08/22/2025

10-20-5030007222025 Registration plates  353.79 08/22/2025

10-20-5270007222025 Supplies  16.20 08/22/2025

10-20-5210007222025 IACP  410.00 08/22/2025

 1,294.37Check Total:

Vendor: W.S. DARLEY & COMPANY Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False1299

10-30-6218017563997 Firefighter Gear, Gloves  1,400.00 08/22/2025

 1,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-01-504005976339-0 Supplies  160.73 08/22/2025

 160.73Check Total:

Vendor: ZIPS CAR WASH, LLC Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False8239

10-20-5030071170D7B-0010 Car Washes July 1st - 31st (44 @ 3.00)  132.00 08/22/2025

 132.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,610,580.15

 87
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=0351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-01-50400
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ac80065b-91b9-4202-9f5a-3ff87cb43553
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=8239
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=8239
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-20-50300
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f9ad6108-1c93-4b37-9683-a9d254b0b469


User: 

Printed: 

Accounts Payable

cperez

08/08/2025 -  1:07PM

Manual Check Proof List

Batch: 00218.07.2025

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 2034 FIRE SERVICE, INC

 338298 07/18/2025

57990  769,069.00 07/18/2025 Purchase of Fire Spartan pumper 10-30-80200

Total for Check  769,069.00

Total for 2034  769,069.00

Vendor: 3819 LEAF

 338297 07/11/2025

18620036  1,550.00 07/18/2025 Copier rental for July 10-02-80001

Total for Check  1,550.00

Total for 3819  1,550.00

Total Checks:  770,619.00

AP-Manual Check Proof List (08/08/2025 -  1:07 PM) Page 1

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2034
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2034
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APCheck&id=cf73a4d6-e0c9-4d53-98bb-4fe117fe6730
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=cf73a4d6-e0c9-4d53-98bb-4fe117fe6730
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-30-80200
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3819
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3819
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APCheck&id=7bfbf8ff-9f39-45cb-a389-9f69ab3d2a1e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=7bfbf8ff-9f39-45cb-a389-9f69ab3d2a1e
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-02-80001


User: 

Printed: 

Accounts Payable

cperez

08/08/2025 -  1:21PM

Manual Check Proof List

Batch: 00430.07.2025

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 2964 THE UNDERPASS RESTAURANT

 338415 07/30/2025

073025  3,500.00 07/30/2025 FP Fest Beer Vendor Guarantee 10-61-69561

Total for Check  3,500.00

Total for 2964  3,500.00

Vendor: 3274 LAS ISLAS VIP

 338416 07/30/2025

073025  3,500.00 07/30/2025 FP Fest Beer Vendor Guarantee 10-61-69561

073025-1  485.10 07/30/2025 FP Fest Beer Vendor Reimb of supplies 10-61-69561

073025-2  1,314.37 07/30/2025 FP Fest Beer Vendor Reimb for Beer Distributor 10-61-69561

Total for Check  5,299.47

Total for 3274  5,299.47

Total Checks:  8,799.47
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2964
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=2964
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APCheck&id=62535afb-142b-4dce-b547-f3c31adb5757
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=62535afb-142b-4dce-b547-f3c31adb5757
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3274
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=3274
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APCheck&id=81aed5f8-1868-4ecb-81fe-e36cacf4ec54
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=81aed5f8-1868-4ecb-81fe-e36cacf4ec54
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=630b9ac6-9811-4096-800d-c2d9f539ffb6
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=4d9f0f56-fed3-4ff4-a2dd-ddb2d660fd5a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2026:10-61-69561

































































































































































































































